

# SYNOPSIS

## TUSCALOOSA CITY COUNCIL

### PUBLIC PROJECTS COMMITTEE MEETING

Tuesday, August 17, 2021

CONVENED 2:30 p.m.

#### COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT

Chairperson Norman Crow  
Vice Chairperson Matthew Wilson  
Councilmember Lee Busby  
Councilmember Cassius Lanier (alternate)

#### ABSENT

None

**BUSINESS CONDUCTED:** All votes are unanimous unless otherwise indicated.

Approved minutes of previous meeting. **(W/B)**

#### NEW BUSINESS

Approved construction contract award to Goldman Contractors, LLC for the Ed Love Water Treatment Plant and Water Distribution Instrumentation Project – Phase B totaling \$2,329,500.00. **(W/B; Jarrod Milligan, IPS, presented this item.)**

Approved task order directive no. 4 with Jacobs for the Ed Love and Water Distribution Instrumentation project totaling \$740,500.00. **(B/W; Jarrod Milligan, IPS, presented this item.)**

Approved minor public works contract with Tri-State Abatement, Inc. for Linton Barbershop historical content cleaning and removal totaling \$28,800.00. **(W/B; Jarrod Milligan, IPS, presented this item.)**

Approved change order no. 2 with John Plott Company, Inc. for the Lift Station 21 Equalization Tank or Pump Station Improvements project with a 240-day contract time extension. **(B/W; Jarrod Milligan, IPS, presented this item.)**

Approved amendment no. 1 – Item J – construction testing for additional concrete testing of the professional services contract with Volkert, Inc. for the Lift Station 21 Equalization Tank or Pump Station Improvements project totaling \$20,400.00. **(W/B; Jarrod Milligan, IPS, presented this item.)**

Granted authorization to submit an application for the STOP School Violence Program; no match. **(W/B; Lt. Craig Parker, Tuscaloosa Police Department, presented this item.)**

Granted approval to enter into a contract with Lamar Advertising for the Environmental Services Education Campaign totaling \$10,000.00. **(B/W; Richard Rush, Office of the Mayor - Communications, presented this item.)**

Approved balancing change order no. 2 with Double Diamond for the Primary Solids Handling Pump Modifications project totaling \$11,176.00 and a 30-day extension. **(B/W; Jarrod Milligan, IPS, presented this item.)**

**ADJOURNED 3:01 p.m. (W/B)**

Vickie Gilliland  
City Council Secretary



Following each item of business are the initials of the Councilmember who introduced the item and the Councilmember who seconded the matter: C-Crow, W-Wilson, B-Busby, L-Lanier. Only "No" votes are distinguished.